LYON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2024-2025 GENERAL FUND BUDGET OF THE LYON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the total resources of the Lyon County School District General Fund have sufficient available resources consisting of an unappropriated opening fund balance of \$769,696 more than budget and \$50,000 of additional Federal ERATE revenue.

WHEREAS, the Lyon County School District must amend its budget to reflect the average daily enrollment count from the prior quarter by January 1st per NRS 354.598005 (9), resulting in a revenue decrease of \$842,185

WHEREAS, the Lyon County School District has the ability to reduce appropriation authority for expenditures due to projected expenditures less than budgeted.

Now, therefore it is hereby RESOLVED, that the Lyon County School District shall amend its Fiscal Year 2024-2025 General Fund budget, thereby decreasing its appropriations by \$22,489 from \$128,348,000 to \$128,325,511.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Lyon County School District Board of Trustees:

PASSED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED the 17th of December, 2025.

AYES:		NAYS:
		Absent:
Ву:		_ATTEST:
	Phil Cowee, President	Bridget Peterson, Clerk